PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
April Schricker	07/23/2007
Brad Herner	07/22/2007
Michael W. Konevecki	07/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SanDisk 3D, LLC
Street Address:	601 McCarthy Blvd.
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035-7932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)332-9082 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(914)332-9081 Phone:

duganemail@duganpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Dugan Address Line 1: 55 South Broadway

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

SDMXD0333X ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Dugan

Total Attachments: 1

500362537

source=SDMXD0333XAssign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0885

SANDISK FILE NO. MXA-216X-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

April Schricker, of 4875 Mowry Avenue #315, Fremont, CA 94538; Brad Herner, of 1289 Mildred Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125; and Michael W. Konevecki, of 2032 Southwest Expressway #73, San Jose, CA 95126

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk 3D LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7932 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

MEMORY CELL THAT EMPLOYS A SELECTIVELY DEPOSITED REVERSIBLE RESISTANCE-SWITCHING ELEMENT AND METHODS OF FORMING THE SAME

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 23" day of _	July , 2007. Epril Schrichen	
	April Schricker	
Executed this 22" day of _	July , 2007. S. Brad Jerns Brad Herner	
Executed this 26714 day of _	July , 2007. Michael W. Konevecki	<u>ز</u>

Attorney Docket No. SD-MXD-0333X

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0886